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From: Charlotte Tsz Wing WUN/PLAND

Sent: 2025-01-22 2HA= 16:17:00

To: Ching Hoi Ching NG/PLAND

Subject: Fw: Planning Application No. A/NE-TK/831
Attachment: 2025-01-22.jpg

Dear Ching,

Please help prepare the FI LM for A/INE-TK/831 as saved at the path below, thanks.

Regards,
Charlotte

From: Victor Hui

Sent: Wednesday, January 22, 2025 12:30 PM

To: tpbpd/PLAND <tpbpd@pland.gov.hk>

Cc: Charlotte Tsz Wing WUN/PLAND

Subject: Re: Planning Application No. A/NE-TK/831



chcng
矩形

chcng
矩形

chcng
矩形

chcng
矩形


OUrgent [OReturn receipt OExpand Group [Restricted [IPrevent Copy

Charlotte Tsz Wing WUN/PLAND - > A 202541 H 20 H B— 4 9:08
BB

Dear Mr. HUI,

| refer to your planning application (No. A/NE-TK/831) for proposed temporary private
vehicle park (private cars only) for a period of 3 years at Lots 256 S.A ss.3 and 256 S.A RP
in D.D. 17, Ting Kok, Tai Po.

Please find the below comments from the Agriculture, Fisheries and Conservation
Department (Contact Person: Mr. Season SIT, Tel: 2150 6953) for your follow up action:

- The subiject site falls within the “AGR” and "V" zones and is generally vacant. The
agricultural activities are active in the vicinity, and agricultural infrastructures such as
road access and water source are also available. The subject site can be used for
agricultural activities such as open-field cultivation, greenhouses, plant nurseries, etc. As
the subject site possesses potential for agricultural rehabilitation, the proposed
development is not supported from agricultural perspective.

If you intend to make response to the comments or provide further information to
supplement your application, please make reference to the Town Planning Board Guidelines
(TPB PG-No. 32B) which is available for public viewing at the website of the TPB
(https://www.tpb.gov.hk/en/forms/Guidelines/TPB_PG 32B.pdf).

Should you have any questions related to the comments from the Agriculture, Fish eries and
Conservation Department, please contact the relevant department. For other enquiries,
please feel free to contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Regards,

Charlotte WUN

ATP/TP5

Sha Tin, Tai Po and North District Planning Office
Planning Department

Tel:
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